

O.I.H


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1879

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 14TH MARCH, 2017


CULTIVATION OF CEREALS AND PULSES IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES

1879.  SHRI RAJESH VERMA:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has started cultivation of cereals and pulses on lands acquired on lease in foreign countries including Russia; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, country-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI S.S. AHLUWALIA)


(a) & (b): No, Madam.
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	ANSWER

